
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)
#13 UC Santa Barbara 13 vs. #T-9 San Jose State 9 (September 23, 2023 at Los Angeles, CA)

#13 UC Santa Barbara (8-6) vs. #T-9 San Jose State (2-2)
Date: Sep 23, 2023 - 1:30 PM PDT
Location: Burns Aquatics Center (Los Angeles, CA)
Weather: 75° with clear sky and W winds of 10 mph
Attendance: 100

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos 5 2 2 4 13

San Jose State Spartans 2 1 1 5 9

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
UCSB CATEGORY SJSU

13 GOALS 9

31 SHOTS 29

.419 SHOT PCT. .310

13 EXCLUSIONS 11

3-11 POWERPLAY 4-13

.273 PP PCT. .308

1 PENALTY FOULS 2

2-2 PENALTY SHOTS 1-1

1 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

UCSB W PERIOD W SJSU

3 1 ✓ 21

16 ✓ 2 7

19 3 ✓ 2

19 ✓ 4 23

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:37 SJSU 7 Laszlo Szieben E

1 7:27 UCSB 3 Will Coons G-E 1-0

1 7:04 UCSB 4 Luke Redoutey E

1 6:52 SJSU 13 Bence Szabo G-E 1-1

1 6:31 UCSB 5 Dash McFarland G 2-1

1 6:18 UCSB 2 Brock Zamanian G 3-1

1 5:39 UCSB 4 Luke Redoutey E

1 5:35 SJSU 13 Bence Szabo G-E 3-2

1 4:27 SJSU 2 Maro Tiozzo E

1 3:33 SJSU 23 Mateja Bosic E

1 3:06 UCSB 9 Mason Chambliss E

1 2:33 SJSU 15 Giancarlo Marquez E

1 2:10 UCSB 6 Colton Gregory G 4-2

1 1:58 UCSB 14 Sam McKenzie E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 5:18 SJSU 8 Nikki Matheisen E

2 4:55 UCSB 18 Ryan McManigal E

2 4:33 SJSU 13 Bence Szabo G 6-3

2 3:54 UCSB 3 Will Coons E

2 0:45 SJSU 4 Mael Suchet E-P

2 0:45 UCSB TO-30

2 0:44 UCSB 10 Adam Gyenis G-P 7-3

3 7:45 UCSB 8 Shane Hoover E

3 6:12 SJSU 10 Gal Haimovich E

3 5:48 UCSB 19 Finn Genc G-E 8-3

3 3:03 UCSB 10 Adam Gyenis G 9-3

3 2:36 UCSB 26 Charles Kingsmill E

3 2:35 UCSB 22 Logan Sutter E

3 2:16 SJSU 7 Laszlo Szieben G 9-4

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 5:55 SJSU 2 Maro Tiozzo G-E 9-7

4 5:55 UCSB HC Wolf Wigo YC

4 5:37 SJSU 3 Connor Macmillan E-P

4 5:35 UCSB 5 Dash McFarland G-P 10-7

4 4:54 UCSB 1 Levi Lentin E-P

4 4:52 SJSU 23 Mateja Bosic G-P 10-8

4 4:27 UCSB 10 Adam Gyenis G 11-8

4 4:08 SJSU 21 Erik Duesund E

4 2:24 UCSB 9 Mason Chambliss G 12-8

4 2:13 UCSB 23 Griffin Pieretti E

4 1:28 SJSU TO

4 1:12 UCSB 16 Zac Green E

4 1:07 SJSU HC Gabor Sarusi YC

4 0:59 SJSU 6 Nikola Nikolic G-E 12-9

2 Brock Zamanian 4 1 2 3 0 0 1

3 Will Coons 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 Luke Redoutey 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

5 Dash McFarland 4 2 0 2 0 5 1

6 Colton Gregory 2 1 2 3 0 0 0

8 Shane Hoover 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

9 Mason Chambliss 3 1 0 1 1 0 2

10 Adam Gyenis 5 3 0 3 0 0 2

11 Henry Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Sean O'Brien 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

14 Sam McKenzie 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

15 Leo Ohannessian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Zac Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 Ryan McManigal 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19 Finn Genc 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

20 Eric Quiggle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 James Oriskovich 1 1 0 1 0 4 0

21 Nathan Darby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Logan Sutter 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

23 Griffin Pieretti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Hayes Beamon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Zac Green 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

25 Kyle Rosenblatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Charles Kingsmill 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Levi Lentin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1A Leif Lacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## UC SANTA BARBARA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Levi Lentin W 29:36 8 7 .467 0 0

1A Leif Lacy 2:24 1 0 .000 0 0

## UC SANTA BARBARA MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1 Mateja Bosic 3 2 1 3 1 0 0

2 Maro Tiozzo 4 1 1 2 1 0 0

3 Connor Macmillan 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

4 Mael Suchet 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

5 Mark Kis 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 Nikola Nikolic 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

7 Laszlo Szieben 5 2 0 2 1 0 1

8 Nikki Matheisen 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

9 Garrett Duardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Gal Haimovich 2 0 0 0 2 0 0

11 Itay Nemet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Peter Kolos Kahari 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Bence Szabo 5 3 0 3 0 2 0

14 Nathan Correia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Giancarlo Marquez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Rafael Ventura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Mitchell Keightley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Louis Fehrensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Erik Duesund 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

22 Michael Montoro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Jaime Steingraf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

1A Colton Boyd 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

## SAN JOSE STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Jaime Steingraf L 21:44 9 4 .308 0 1

1 Mateja Bosic :37 0 0 -- 1 0

1A Colton Boyd 9:39 4 2 .333 0 1

## SAN JOSE STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL



PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 0:52 SJSU 10 Gal Haimovich E

1 0:32 UCSB 14 Sam McKenzie G-E 5-2

2 7:42 SJSU 8 Nikki Matheisen E

2 6:56 UCSB 7 James Oriskovich G 6-2

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 0:14 SJSU TO-30

4 7:14 SJSU 7 Laszlo Szieben G 9-5

4 6:48 SJSU 23 Mateja Bosic G 9-6

4 6:17 UCSB 19 Finn Genc E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 0:37 SJSU TO

4 0:01 UCSB 13 Sean O'Brien G 13-9

Timeouts: UCSB - TO-30 - 0:45/2; SJSU - TO-30 - 0:14/3; SJSU - TO - 1:28/4; SJSU - TO - 0:37/4
Cards: UCSB HC Wolf Wigo - YC - 5:55/4; SJSU HC Gabor Sarusi - YC - 1:07/4
Win: Levi Lentin Loss: Jaime Steingraf


